



## April 5th, 2025

9:00 a.m. - 1:00 p.m.

## 5150 Timuquana Rd., Jacksonville Fl 32210

- 9:00 a.m.-9:05 a.m. Meeting called to order, review agenda
  9:05 a.m.- 9:10 a.m. Roll Call
  9:10 a.m.- 9:15 a.m. Introduce Speaker
- 9:15 a.m.-10:15 a.m. Speech, Questions, Photos

Anjali Gusani, MYLAC President Mihir Sonthi, Secretary Anjali Gusani, MYLAC President Pat McCollough, Special Assistant to the Mayor, Civic Engagement and Youth Participation, City of Jacksonville MYLAC Members MYLAC Members Anjali Gusani, MYLAC President Abdul-Hai Thomas

10:15 a.m10:30 a.m.	BREAK	MYLAC Members
10:30 a.m11:50 a.m.	Teen Initiative Work Session	MYLAC Members
11:50 a.m 11:55 p.m.	Speaker Introduction	Anjali Gusani, MYLAC President
11:55 a.m 12:55 p.m.	Speech and Questions	Abdul-Hai Thomas
		Director of Youth Participatory
		Action and Research
		Center for Children's Rights
12:55 p.m 1:00 p.m.	Wrap-UP and Next Steps	Anjali Gusani, MYLAC President

